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Date: 2/16/2024 Time: 12:00 PM Site: Kuna Attendance: Unknown

Name P
* Macy Jerome
Makaila Groth

* Dani Schillereff
* Emily Coe

* Alex Karst
Jordyn Stutzke
Aubree Groth

* Dani Henrikson
Brooke Bening
Kelsie Dechand
Team

Totals

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Name

Maialen Jaca

* Darby Lowber

* Tariah Carter
Kayli Parkinson
Mackenzie Rose
Elle Crimbchin

* Eliza Svedin

* Ellie Johnson
Brinley Gunstream
Mallory Lincoln

* Brooklynn Dayley
Kali Jo Adams
Team

Totals

0T Ho000 I TON

Total FG
3 PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

KSD Basketball - Game Box Score
Melba Mustangs vs. Kellogg Wildcats

Visitors: Kellogg Wildcats

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
8/17 5/11 3/6 1/2 20 2 4 6 2
0/5 0/1 0/4 0/0 0 0 2 2 0
1/7 1/5 0/2 1/4 3 0 0 0 3
4/8 4/7 0/1 3/6 11 2 1 3 5
0/2 0/1 0/1 1/2 1 0 4 4 4
0/1 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 1/1 0/2 0/0 2 0 0 0 1
0/3 0/1 0/2 4/6 4 2 3 5 5
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
5 4 9
14/46 11/27 3/19 10/20 41 11 18 29 22
1st Half 4/24  16.7% 2nd Half 10/22  45.5% Game
1st Half 0/12  0.00% 2nd Half 3/7 42.9% Game
1st Half 4/6 66.7% 2nd Half 6/14 42.9% Game
Home: Melba Mustangs
TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF
1/2 1/2 0/0 0/0 2 1 1 2 2
1/3 1/1 0/2 3/4 5 4 3 7 3
9/14  8/13 1/1 4/7 23 5 5 10 4
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/0 0 0 4 4 2
0/1 0/0 0/1 1/4 1 0 0 0 3
0/2 0/1 0/1 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
4/6 4/5 0/1 2/2 10 1 1 2 0
2/14 0/2 2/12 0/0 6 1 4 5 2
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 1/3 1 1 0 1 0
8/14 4/8 4/6 2/3 22 0 2 2 3
1/1 1/1 0/0 0/0 2 0 0 0 0
6 4 10
26/60 19/36 7/24 13/23 72 19 24 43 19
1st Half 18/32 56.3% 2nd Half 8/28 28.6% Game
1st Half 3/11 27.3% 2nd Half 4/13  30.8% Game
1st Half 7/8 87.5% 2nd Half 6/15  40.0% Game
Kel Mel Kel Mel
10 13 3Pt Points 9 21 Pts/Possession
9 12 2nd Chance Points 4 21 Pts off Bench

29 43 Team Rebounds

9 10 Dead Ball Reb

31.4 51.4 Def Rebound % 48.6 68.6 Total Rebound %
-11.4 -6.0 Def. Stops 28 37 Pts/Shot
33.7 49.2 FT Rate 0.21 0.21 Points in Paint
Kel None
Mel None
Unknown
Qtr 1|Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4 | OT 1|0OT 2|OT 3|OT 4|Total

Kellogg Wildcats| 7 5 11 18

0 0 0 0 41

Melba Mustangs| 19 | 27 | 10 16

0 0 0 0 72

Largest Lead Mel 48 Kel 12 (36 pts) Lead Changes 0

Longest Run Mel 20-3 Kel 10-2
Comments: None
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Kel Mel
0.70 1.18
2 6
7 7
40.3 59.7
0.73 1.01
22 26
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32:00
18:14
19:46
25:53
12:22
13:58
15:33
17:19
4:55
DNP
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17:58
20:45
19:02
11:28
14:50
5:21
14:33
18:37
DNP
9:09
23:50
4:27

160



